

07-30-2002



Attorney Docket Number 10869-009

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Martin BÜCHSEL Manfred KAUSSEN 7.83.02	Name: Papierfabrik Schoeller & Hoesch GmbH & Co. KG				
Maimed KAUSSEN					
Sabine SCHROFT	Address: Hördener Strasse 3-7				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🔞 No	D-76584 Gernsbach				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA): Germany				
■ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other					
Execution Date: May, 14, 2002; May 22, 2002 and April 26, 2002,					
respectively.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/073,096	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications				
concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: One				
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006					
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Christopher G. Hayden 44,750					
For: Victor N. Balancia 31,231 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	July 22, 2002 Date				
	number of pages including cover sheet: Three				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

07/29/2002 TDIAZ1 00000149 161150 10073096

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

DC1 - 324523.1

REEL: 013124 FRAME: 0583

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Martin BÜCHSEL, a citizen of Germany, residing at Amtsstrasse 3, Gernsbach, Germany D-76593;

Manfred KAUSSEN, a citizen of Germany, residing at Antoniusstrasse 19, Ottersweier, Germany D-77833; and

Sabine SCHROFT, a citizen of Germany, residing at Gallenbacher Strasse 9, Baden-Baden, Germany D-76534;

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD OF PRODUCING A SELF-CLEANING AND NON-ADHESIVE PAPER OR PAPER-LIKE MATERIAL for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on		even date herewith or			
×	which is identified by Po	nni	e & Edmonds LLP docket	no. 10	0869-009	
X	which was filed on Febr	uary	12, 2002, Application N	Jo. 10)/073,096	

and WHEREAS, Papierfabrik Schoeller & Hoesch GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, having a business address of Hördener Strasse 3-7, D-76584 Gernsbach, Germany, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Martin BÜCHSEL	signed inventors have affixed their signatures.	14.5.02
Inventor (type name)	Inventor (signature)	(Date)
Sylvie SCHLOESER Withess (type name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)
Witness (type name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)

2.	Manfred KAUSSEN Inventor (type name) Jennifer Kausen Witness (type name)	Inventor (signature) Variable (Signature) Witness (signature)	$\frac{5/22/2002}{\text{(Date)}}$
	Witness (type name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)
3.	Sabine SCHROFT Inventor (type name) Joera Kuthn Witness (type name)	Inventor (signature) Witness (signature)	76.04.02 (Date) 26.04.02 (Date)
	Witness (type name)	Witness (signature)	(Date)